Town of Grantsburg

Annual Meeting Minutes

April 19, 2022

Chairman Tim Curtin called the annual meeting to order at 6:00 PM.

Pledge of Allegiance recited.

Chairman Curtin waved making the statement of procedures.

Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Janyl Friese read minutes from April 20, 2021. Motion by Dana Schulz to approve the minutes as read, seconded by Scott DeRocker. Motion carried.

2021 Financial Report was read and approved as prepared. Scott DeRocker motion to approve financial report, seconded by Lee Moyer. Motion carried.

Update of Year 2021 Road work from Town Chairman. Several things postponed for various reasons, but money has been set aside, Hickerson Road Culvert 33,000 for Town portion pull out put in gravel, graded. Too late in the season to finish Fish Lake Road, did get the black top ground and the road graveled.

Public input:

Marian Nelson thanked Board members for continued use of paper ballots at elections. Curtin stated we are looking into options moving forward. Asked Deputy/Clerk to investigate what the Town needs to stay HAVA compliant but continue the use of paper ballots.

Marian Nelson asked of the possibility of withdrawing from County Zoning. Tim Curtin stated the Town has brought up the idea. Questions to be addressed:

Is it more of struggle to police own zoning?

How difficult is it to work with County to change their zoning?

Scott DeRocker asked if would it be more cost effective to see if Anderson Township would grade some of our Town roads? It should be discussed.

Approved posting locations for Town meetings. Motion to approve the Tow of Grantsburg website and the Town of Grantsburg Hall and Office for regular class 1 and class 2 posting requirements was made by Dana Shultz, seconded by Lee Moyer. Motion Carried.

A motion to set the Annual Meeting date for 2023 as, April 18, 2023, the third Tuesday in April was made by Scott DeRocker, seconded by Lee Moyer. Motion carried.

Motion to Adjourn was made by Scott DeRocker, seconded by Lee Moyer at 6:58 PM.

Respectfully submitted by Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Janyl Friese